
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 23.01.2020 Location: Mārupes Ledus halle Start time: 17:15 End time: 18:34 Spec.: 71 Game No.: 153

Mārupes HS Baltie Vilki0 : 3
(0:2, 0:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
DZENIS Andris, LAIPA Raivis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 2:39 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 8 4:53 : 1:58 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 3:16 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 14 10:48 : 5:58 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MHS  26 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BVK  30 VEGNERS Kristiāns Goalkeeper in

Goal 03:30 0:1 BVK EQ 26 NĀBURGS Hugo ŽUKS Krišjānis #8, PASTARS Markuss
#3

Pen. 04:10 06:10 BVK  16 PĻAVNIEKS Kristaps Tripping
Pen. 05:00 07:00 BVK  13 USPENSKIS Gļebs Roughing
Pen. 05:00 07:00 MHS  19 SAVEĻJEVS Georgijs Roughing
Goal 07:34 0:2 BVK EQ 8 ŽUKS Krišjānis NĀBURGS Hugo #26
Pen. 09:37 11:37 MHS  16 KRĀTIŅŠ Deivis Tripping
Pen. 13:11 15:11 BVK  26 NĀBURGS Hugo Holding an opponent

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 16:54 18:54 BVK  5 KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs Interference
Pen. 18:52 20:52 MHS  19 SAVEĻJEVS Georgijs Tripping
Pen. 23:04 25:04 BVK  5 KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs Interference
Pen. 31:16 33:16 BVK  16 PĻAVNIEKS Kristaps Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 29:16 31:16 BVK  16 PĻAVNIEKS Kristaps High sticking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 37:32 0:3 BVK EQ 15 ŠEREMETJEVS Mihails ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs #35,
DROZDECKIS Iļja #10

Pen. 41:34 43:34 MHS  97 JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo Interference
GK 45:00  MHS  26 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  BVK  30 VEGNERS Kristiāns Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 01.02.2026 (07:08) LHF_protocol_MHS_BVK_20200123_153_12397.pdf



Goalkeeper records
Mārupes HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

26 ELDMANIS Martins 0 0 0.00 45:00

Baltie Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 VEGNERS Kristiāns 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Mārupes HS (MHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D BERCS Andris Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D DEJUS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KRĪGERS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F LEDAINIS Leo Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ALASIRNIO Reino Arvids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KRĀTIŅŠ Deivis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F SAVEĻJEVS Georgijs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F VARLAMOVS Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D LAZDIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ĀBOLS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F TRETJAKOVS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F KLETSKIY Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F DUBROVSKIS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F MALIŠS Ivans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Baltie Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ORNIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D PASTARS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŽUKS Krišjānis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F LAZAREVS Norberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F DROZDECKIS Iļja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D VEISBĀRDIS Ivars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D USPENSKIS Gļebs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ŠEREMETJEVS Mihails 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D PĻAVNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F HARLAMOVS Valērijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F OSIS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D PRIEDNIEKS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PASTARS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D NĀBURGS Hugo 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 01.02.2026 (07:08) LHF_protocol_MHS_BVK_20200123_153_12397.pdf



Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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